
18 JANUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 17-continued 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

be approved, when declared by: 
acturer that they will be used by him solely 

84.to.09 Pumps, as may 
(a) A manu£ 

for the re 
existing s 

(b) An impo 
the repla 
existing s 

placement of similar pumps forming part of 
pray units in use in New Zealand; or 
rter that they will be sold by him solely for 
cement of similar pumps forming part of 
pray units in use in New Zealand 

Approved
Myers Du
John Bean 
Blue Twin 
Blue Quad 

all models 5702, 5703, 5704, and 5706 
61 and Royalette 

84.19.19 Machines, fillin 
and packing 

84.22.09 Balances, mech 
operations 

g and wrapping, automatic, for moulding 
cheese into varying shapes and weights 
anical, for suspending tools during working 

ng tyres and tubes imported therewith, but 84.25.53 Wheels, includi 
not including 
New Zealand 
by him only 
machinery or 

tyres and tubes of specified sizes made in 
, when declared by a manufacturer for use 

in the manufacture or repair of agricultural 
springless farm wagons and trailers 

d camshafts for engines when declared that 84. 63 .03 Crankshafts an 
they will not b e used in the repair of cycle or motor vehicle 
engines 

and asbestos, when declared by an importer 84. 64.00 Gaskets, metal 
that they wil 
appliances 

85.11. 01 Welding machin 

I be used only on tractors or agricultural 

es, capacitor type, for use in making ortho-
nces 

isc type, glass or porcelain .. .. 
e approved, for use in the manufacture of 

dontic applia 
85 . 25 . 00 Insulators

Suspension, d 
87.06.04 Parts, as may b 

radiator assem 
90.10.09 Units, roll film 
90.17.to Appliances des 

to stimulate h 
91.05.09 Hour meters f. 

hours a rna 
operation 

92.11 .01 Office dictating 
as may be 

TR300 

blies or cores 
or paper processing, automatic .. .. 
igned for implantation in the human body 
eart action 

or automatically recording the number of 
chine, appliance, or engine has been in 

machines and reproducers ancillary thereto, 
approved etc. : 

.. .. .. .. . . 
pedestals, combined or separate, seat irons, 
dards (not including springs or upholstery 

94.01 .09 Seat frames and 
legs and stan 
of any kind) 
excluding sea 

, specially suited for use on vehicles, but 
t frames of tubular steel construction 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN·I 
Free Free 

Free Free 

Free 20% 

Free .. 

Free 20% 

Free 20% 

Free 20% 

Free 15% 

Free .. 

Free 20% 
Free Free 

Free 20% 

Free 20% 

Free .. 

Part List 
IT No. 

Gen. Ref. 

Free 10.3 17 

Free 10.3 17 

25% 10.2 17 

20% to.8 17 

25% 10.2 17 

25% 10.2 17 

25% 10.2 17 

25% 10.1 
17 

25% 10.8 17 

25% 10.2 17 
Free 23.6 17 

25% to.2 17 

25% .. 

17 
15% 10.8 17 

57 

Effective 

From 
I 

1/1/68 

1/1/68 

1/1/68 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/1/68 

1/1/68 

1/7/67 
1/7/67 

1/1/68 
1/1/68 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 
1/7/67 

To· 

.. 

31/12/71 

31/12/7 2 

31/3/71 

31/12/73 

31/12/72 

31/12/72 

31/12/68 
30/6/68 

31/12/72 
31/12/73 

30/6/73 

31/12/6 
31/12/7 

8 
o 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the 
date of expiry. 

48.01.95 

c 

DETERMINATION 

(A) Solid bleached, regardless of trade name description, 
the c.i.f. and e. value of which does not exceed $330 
per ton, excluding: 

(1) Pulp board, printers', white and tinted 
(2) Bristol board 
(3) Ivory board 
(4) Antique board (including duplicator board) 
(5) Folder manilla, unpasted 
(6) Artists' drawing boards, including drawing cartridge 

(board w.t.) 
(7) Board, black album (commonly known as black 

album cover) 
(8) Parchment, plain lampshade 
(9) Index or system board, white and tinted 

(B) All other, regardless of trade name description, the 
c.i.f. and e. value of which does not exceed $290 per 
ton, excluding: 

(1) Ticket board, white and tinted 
(2) "Cupstock", for use in making drinking cups or 

similar articles 
(3) Tuck board 
(4) Fibre board, trunk board, and mill board 

25% 
per cwt 

Aul 
$1.32 

25% 17 1/1/68 31/12/68 


